证书有效期至/This Certificate is valid until 2027年02月06日/ Feb. 06,2027
发证机构
Issued by
中国船级社巴黎办事处
CCS Paris Office
签发日期
Date
2023年09月04日

Appendix
Type: Altivar Process Modular ATV electronic frequency converter and accessories
according following type codes
Type Module
Size
Motor Power Normal
Duty (ND)at 40°C
[kW]
Motor Power
Heavy Duty (HD)
at 40°C [kW]
Current Ratingat
40°C
IN [A]
ND HD
ATVx 400V Mains Supply ; SW Version: ATV6x V2.6IE29_B11/ ATV9x V3.1IE24_B17
ATV6A0C11Q4/ATV9A0C11Q4
1 110 90
198 167
ATV6B0C11Q4/ATV9B0C11Q4 175 144
ATV6A0C13Q4/ATV9A0C13Q4
1 132 110
233 198
ATV6B0C13Q4/ATV9B0C13Q4 208 174
ATV6A0C16Q4/ATV9A0C16Q4
1 160 132
278 233
ATV6B0C16Q4/ATV9B0C16Q4 252 208
ATV6A0C20Q4/ATV9A0C20Q4
2 200 160
352 290
ATV6B0C20Q4/ATV9B0C20Q4 313 252
ATV6A0C25Q4/ATV9A0C25Q4
2 250 200
432 353
ATV6B0C25Q4/ATV9B0C25Q4 389 313
ATV6A0C31Q4/ATV9A0C31Q4
2 315 250
538 432
ATV6B0C31Q4/ATV9B0C31Q4 491 389
ATV6A0C35Q4/ATV9A0C35Q4
3 355 280
611 489
ATV6B0C35Q4/ATV9B0C35Q4 553 436
ATV6A0C40Q4/ATV9A0C40Q4
3 400 315
681 545
ATV6B0C40Q4/ATV9B0C40Q4 620 491
ATV6A0C45Q4/ATV9A0C45Q4
3 450 355
764 611
ATV6B0C45Q4/ATV9B0C45Q4 697 553
ATV6A0C50Q4/ATV9A0C50Q4
3 500 400
846 681
ATV6B0C50Q4/ATV9B0C50Q4 775 620
ATV6A0C56Q4/ATV9A0C56Q4
4 560 450
948 767
ATV6B0C56Q4/ATV9B0C56Q4 868 697
ATV6A0C63Q4/ATV9A0C63Q4
4 630 500
1058 849
ATV6B0C63Q4/ATV9B0C63Q4 971 775
ATV6A0C71Q4/ATV9A0C71Q4